SM8S SERIES  High Temperature Stability and High Reliability Transient Voltage Suppressors
E-mail:support@wpmsemi.com  Tel:+86 021-67841922 Fax:+86 021-57621210              www.wpmsemi.com
Revision: A2.1
Features
 Voltage Range 10V - 43V
 6600W Peak Pulse Power Dissipation(10/1000us)
 For surface mounted applications
 Reliable low cost construction utilizing molded plastic technique

B
SM8S SERIES
High Temperature Stability and High Reliability Transient Voltage Suppressors
SM8S SERIES  High Temperature Stability and High Reliability Transient Voltage Suppressors
E-mail:support@wpmsemi.com  Tel:+86 021-67841922 Fax:+86 021-57621210              www.wpmsemi.com
Revision: A2.1
For bidirectional type having Vrwm of 10 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
The available parts are "A" type only, the parts without A (VBR is ± 10%) is not available
Electrical Characteristics ( Tamb=25℃ Unless Otherwise Specified)
SM8S
PART NUMBER
MARKING
CODE
VRWM  VBR @ IT (V)  IT IR @ VRWM(uA) VC(Max) IPP(Max)
(V) Min Max (mA) @25℃ @175℃ (V) (A)
SM8S10A SM8S10A 10 11.1 12.8 5 15 250 17.0 388
SM8S11A SM8S11A 11 12.2 14.0 5 10 150 18.2 363
SM8S12A SM8S12A 12 13.3 15.3 5 10 150 19.9 332
SM8S13A SM8S13A 13 14.4 16.5 5 10 150 21.5 307
SM8S14A SM8S14A 14 15.6 17.9 5 10 150 23.2 284
SM8S15A SM8S15A 15 16.7 19.2 5 10 150 24.4 270
SM8S16A SM8S16A 16 17.8 20.5 5 10 150 26.0 254
SM8S17A SM8S17A 17 18.9 21.7 5 10 150 27.6 239
SM8S18A SM8S18A 18 20.0 23.3 5 10 150 29.2 226
SM8S20A SM8S20A 20 22.2 25.5 5 10 150 32.4 204
SM8S22A SM8S22A 22 24.4 28.0 5 10 150 35.5 186
SM8S24A SM8S24A 24 26.7 30.7 5 10 150 38.9 170
SM8S26A SM8S26A 26 28.9 33.2 5 10 150 42.1 157
SM8S28A SM8S28A 28 31.1 35.8 5 10 150 45.4 145
SM8S30A SM8S30A 30 33.3 38.3 5 10 150 48.4 136
SM8S33A SM8S33A 33 36.7 42.2 5 10 150 53.3 124
SM8S36A SM8S36A 36 40.0 46.0 5 10 150 58.1 114
SM8S40A SM8S40A 40 44.4 51.1 5 10 150 64.5 102
SM8S43A SM8S43A 43 47.8 54.9 5 10 150 69.4 95.1
Symbol Parameter
VRWM Working Peak Reverse Voltage
VBR Breakdown Voltage @ IT
VC Clamping Voltage @ IPP